Rev. 1.3 July 2011 www.aosmd.com Page 1 of 11
AOZ1310
Single Channel USB Switch
General Description
The AOZ1310 is a member of Alpha and Omega
Semiconductor’s single-channel power-distribution
switch family intended for applications where heavy
capacitive loads and short-circuits are likely to be

AOZ1310
Rev. 1.3 July 2011 www.aosmd.com Page 2 of 11
Ordering Information
*Contact factory for availability
AOS Green Products use reduced levels of Halogens, and are also RoHS compliant.
Please visit www.aosmd.com/web/quality/rohs_compliant.jsp for additional information.
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Part Number
Maximum
Continuous Current
Typical Short-circuit
Current Limit
Enable
Setting Package
Output
Discharge EnvironmentalChannel 1 Channel 2 Channel 1 Channel 2
AOZ1341AI
1 A 1A 1.5 A 1.5 A
Active Low
SO-8
No Green Product
RoHS Compliant
AOZ1341EI EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1341AI-1
Active High
SO-8
AOZ1341EI-1 EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1342PI
1.5 A 1.5A 2 A 2 A
Active Low EPAD SO-8
AOZ1342PI-1 Active High EPAD SO-8
AOZ1343AI*
1.5 A 0.5A 2 A 0.75 A
Active Low
SO-8
AOZ1343EI* EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1343AI-1*
Active High
SO-8
AOZ1343EI-1* EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1312AI-1
1.5 A None 2 A None Active High
SO-8
AOZ1312EI-1 EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1310CI-1 0.5 A None 0.75 A None Active High SOT23-5
Pin Name Pin Number Pin Function
OUT 1 Power-switch output, IN-OUT
GND 2 Ground
OC 3 Overcurrent, open-drain output, active low, IN-OUT